
Carl Perkins Final Totals Report

District: Perris Union High School District Year: 2014-2015

Final Totals - 

  Participants

  Concentrators

  12th Grade Concentrator

  Earned Diploma

Combined Technical Skills Attainment Rate

Male Female Total

         Combined Graduation Rate

1102

586

273

243

113

1034

556

298

288

123

2136

1142

571

531

236

77.89%

92.99%

Secondary and ROCP combined

Non-Traditional Totals - 

  Participants

  Concentrators

  12th Grade Concentrator

  Earned Diploma

Combined Technical Skills Attainment Rate

Male Female Total

         Combined Graduation Rate

152

107

56

49

62

653

217

170

166

99

805

324

226

215

161

80.90%

95.13%

Secondary and ROCP combined

236 303/

Tech Skills Attainment 
Crs Grade of C or Better

Concentrator Capstone 156 147 303

531 571/

Tech Skills Attainment 
Crs Grade of C or Better

Concentrator Capstone 88 111 199

161 199/

215 226/

Total Master Records: 1477 1389 2866

Males        Female        Total
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