Carl Perkins Final Totals Report

District: Perris Union High School District

Year: 2014-2015

	Male	Female	Total		
Participants	1102	1034	2136		
Concentrators	586	556	1142		
12th Grade Concentrator	273	298	571		
Earned Diploma	243	288	531		
Tech Skills Attainment Crs Grade of C or Better	113	123	236		
Concentrator Capstone	156	147	303		
236 / 303 Combined	03 Combined Technical Skills Attainment Rate 77.89%				
531 / 571	Combined Graduation Rate 92.99%				
	Ma	les Female	e Total		
Total Master Records: 1		1389	2866		

Final Totals - Secondary and ROCP combined

Non-Traditional Totals -Secondary and ROCP combined

	Male	Female	Total	
Participants	152	653	805	
Concentrators	107	217	324	
12th Grade Concentrator	56	170	226	
Earned Diploma	49	166	215	
Tech Skills Attainment Crs Grade of C or Better	62	99	161	
Concentrator Capstone	88	111	199	
161 / 199 Combined Technical Skills Attainment Rate 80.90%				
215 / 226	Combined Graduation Rate 95.13%			